NAESB Leadership Roster
As of March 15, 2006

NAESB BOARD OFFICERS: Mark Maassel is CEO and Chairman of the Board of Directors. Rae McQuade as President serves as Secretary and COO. Leonard Haynes is the REQ Vice

Chairman. Michael Desselle is the WEQ Vice Chairman. Joe Stepenovitch is the WGQ Vice Chairman, Jim Templeton is Chair Emeritus.

NAESB EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OFFICERS: Jim Buccigross is WGQ chairman of the Executive Committee, Mike Novak is WGQ vice chairman; Mike Novak is the RGQ chairman,
Suzanne Calcagno is the RGQ vice chairman, Ruth Kiselewich is the REQ chairman, Ed Overtree is the REQ vice chairman, Kathy York is the WEQ chairman and Lou Oberski is the

WEQ vice chairman.

NAESB Board of Directors & Board Committees

Sub. .
Name Seg. Company Email

Phone

Fax

Wholesale Gas Quadrant

END USER SEGMENT

Valerie Crockett Tennessee Valley Authority vjcrockett@tva.gov

Joe Stepenovitch joestep@bellsouth.net

John Procario Cinergy - regulated jprocario@cinergy.com

Cinergy - unregulated marty.patterson@cinergy.com

Marty Patterson

Comprehensive Energy jrtemplton@aol.com

Jim Templeton

423-751-6096
561-371-4722
513-287-3657
(513) 419-6935
713-759-6999

423-751-8702

513-287-1592

713-781-4966

LDC SEGMENT

Energy East Corporation cbolson@energyeast.com

Clifton Olson

Washington Gas achapman@washgas.com

Adrian Chapman

PECO Energy Company reed.horting@exeloncorp.com

Reed Horting

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation novakm@natfuel.com

Mike Novak

Southern California Gas Company Istewart@semprautilities.com

Lee Stewart

585-724-8954
703-750-7677
215-841-6410
716-857-7884
213-244-5000

585-771-2825
703-750-1699
215-841-6910
716-857-7254
213-244-8292

PIPELINE SEGMENT

Enbridge Energy Company, Inc. terry. mcgill@enbridge.com

Terry McGill

Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company larry.smith@elpaso.com

Larry Smith

Panhandle Eastern Pipe Line wwgrygar@panhandleenergy.com

Bill Grygar

Dominion anne_e._bomar@dom.com

Anne Bomar

Duke Energy Gas Transmission rkruse@duke-energy.com

Richard Kruse

713-821-2003
(713) 420-4299
713-989-7660
804-819-2134
713-627-5368

713-653-6711
(713) 420-1628
713-989-1176
804-819-2064
713-627-4027

PRODUCER SEGMENT

ChevronTexaco Natural Gas ellz@chevrontexaco.com

Jay Ellzey

BP Energy Company benhamwt@bp.com

William T. Benham

EnCana Energy Marketing (USA), Inc. keith.sappenfield@EnCana.com

Keith Sappenfield

713-752-6688
281-366-4712
832-204-1247

281-366-5090
713-952-3617



NAESB Leadership Roster
As of March 15, 2006

NAESB Board of Directors & Board Committees

Name

Sub.
Seg.

Company

Email

Phone

Fax

Bill Hebenstreit

Pete Frost

El Paso Production Company

ConocoPhillips Gas and Power Marketing

bill.hebenstreit@elpaso.com

pete.w.frost@conocophillips.com

713-420-3474
202-833-0917

713-420-7577
202-785-0639

SERVICES SEGMENT

John Bretz
Michael Smith
Jim Buccigross
Lyn Maddox
VACANCY

Anadarko Energy Services Company
Constellation Energy Commodities Group
8760, Inc.

Oxadel Consulting, LLC

john_bretz@wanadarko.com
michael.smith@constellation.com
jhb@8760.com
linmaddox@sbcglobal.net

832-636-7173
410-468-3695
508-238-0345
281-465-8539

832-636-7181
410-468-3541
508-238-0858
832-553-7500

Retail Electric Quadrant

DISTRIBUTOR SEGMENT

David Koogler
Bill Bourbonnais
Ruth Kiselewich

Leonard Haynes

Dominion Virginia Power
WPS Resources Corporation
Baltimore Gas & Electric Company

Southern Company

David_Koogler@dom.com
wbourbo@wpsr.com
ruth.c.kiselewich@bge.com

ljhaynes@southernco.com

804-771-3429
920-433-1573
410-470-1361
404-506-0206

804-771-3473
920-433-1176
410-234-4899
404-506-0207

END USER SEGMENT

Sonny Popowsky
VACANCY
VACANCY
VACANCY

Pennsylvania Office of Consumer Advocate

spopowsky@paoca.org

717-783-5048

717-783-7152

SERVICES SEGMENT

Jim Minneman
VACANCY
J Cade Burks
VACANCY

PPL Solustions LLC

EC Power

jmminneman@pplweb.com

cade.burks@EC-Power.com

610-774-5774

713-403-8720

610-774-7229

713-626-8701

SUPPLIER SEGMENT

Peter Kelly-Detwiler
VACANCY

Constellation NewEnergy

peter.detwiler@constellation.com

617-772-7503

617-899-4202



NAESB Leadership Roster
As of March 15, 2006

NAESB Board of Directors & Board Committees

Name ::z Company Email Phone Fax
VACANCY
Richard Zelenko Dominion Retail Inc. richard_zelenko@dom.com 804-819-2938 804-819-2922
Wholesale Electric Quadrant

END USER SEGMENT
John A. Anderson lind Electricity Consumers Resource Council janderson@elcon.org 202-682-1390 202-289-6370
Jeanne Zaiontz lind BP Energy Co. zaiontj@bp.com 281-366-4507 281-366-5090
Carol Guthrie sgen ChevronTexaco Energy Research & Technology carolguthrie@chevrontexaco.com 925-842-5799  925-842-5550
VACANT comres
VACANT endus
John Reese reg New York State Department of Public Service John_reese@dps.state.ny.us 518-474-2530 518-486-1947
Kevin Burns at large  Open Access Technology International, Inc. kevin.burns@oati.net (763) 201-2000 (763) 553-2813
DISTRIBUTION/LSE
SEGMENT
Frank Johnson iou Consumers Energy fjohnson@cmsenergy.com 517-788-7194 517-788-2186
Mark Crosswhite iou Southern Company macrossw@southernco.com 205-257-0472 205-257-2027
Barry R. Lawson muni National Rural Electric Cooperative Assoc. barry.lawson@nreca.coop 703-907-5781 703-907-5517
Arthur G. Fusco muni Central Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. afusco@cepci.org 803-779-4975 803-252-8050
VACANCY other
VACANCY compret
Bruce Ellsworth at large  New York State Reliability Council ellsworth@conknet.com (603) 746-3447  (603) 746-3442
GENERATION SEGMENT
Belinda Thornton fed Tennessee Valley Authority bfthornt@tva.gov
Charles W. Severance iou Wisconsin Public Service Corporation csevera@wpsr.com 920-433-5716 920-433-4986
John J. Dellas iou Consumers Energy jjdellas@cmsenergy.com 517-788-2251 517-788-0748
Michael Gildea merc Constellation Generation Group michael.gildea@constellation.com 410-230-4901 410-230-4847
VACANCY muni

merc Conectiv Energy gloria.ogenyi@conectiv.com 302-451-5365 302-451-5264

Gloria Ogenyi



NAESB Leadership Roster
As of March 15, 2006

NAESB Board of Directors & Board Committees

Sub.

Name Seg. Company Email Phone Fax

Ron Mucci at large = Williams Power Company Ron.M.Mucci@williams.com 918-573-8728 918-573-1717
TRANSMISSION SEGMENT

W. Terry Boston fed Tennessee Valley Authority wtboston@tva.gov 423-751-6000 423-751-8352
VACANCY itc

Paul McCoy itc Trans-Elect, Inc. pdmccoy@trans-elect.com 708-246-9456 708-246-9346
Dan Klempel muni Basin Electric Power Cooperative dklempel@bepc.com 701-355-5644 701-224-5332
John Lucas iou Southern Company jelucas@southernco.com (205) 257-7200  (205) 257-6663
Michael Desselle iou American Electric Power mddesselle@aep.com 214-777-1083 214-777-1119
Ken Wiley at large  Florida Reliability Coordinating Council kwiley@frcc.com (813) 289-5644  (813) 289-5646
MARKETER/ BROKER SEGMENT

R. Scott Brown iou Exelon Corporation scott.brown@exeloncorp.com 202-347-8096 202-347-7501
Roy True muni ACES Power Marketing royt@acespower.com 317-344-7047 317-344-7001
Jeff Ackerman fed Western Area Power Administration ackerman@wapa.gov 970-240-6209 970-240-6295
Michael Grim niou TXU Energy mike.grim@txu.com 214-875-9595 214-812-3455
Joseph Hartsoe iou American Electric Power Service Corp. jrhartsoe@aep.com 202-383-3430 202-383-3459
VACANCY niou

Rick Smead at large  Navigant Consulting, Inc. rsmead@navigantconsulting.com (713) 646-5029  (713) 646-5001

Retail Gas Quadrant

DISTRIBUTORS SEGMENT

Craig White

Glen R. Schwalbach
Mark T. Maassel
VACANCY
VACANCY
VACANCY

Philadelphia Gas Works
Wisconsin Public Service Corporation

NiSource

craig.white@pgworks.com
gschwal@wpsr.com

mtmaassel@nisource.com

215-684-6746
920-433-1047
219-647-6400

215-684-6101
920-433-1367
219-647-6430

END USERS SEGMENT

VACANCY
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NAESB Board of Directors & Board Committees

Name

Company

Email

Phone

Fax

VACANCY
VACANCY
VACANCY
VACANCY
VACANCY

SERVICE PROVIDERS SEGMENT

Leigh Spangler
VACANCY
Dave Darnell
Greg Lander
VACANCY
VACANCY

Latitude Technologies, Inc.

Systrends, Inc.

Commerce Energy Group

Ispangler@latitudetech.net

dave.darnell@systrends.com

glander@skippingstone.com

972-747-1983

480-756-6777
978-535-7500

972-747-8067

480-756-9755
978-535-7744

SUPPLIER SEGMENT

Kathy Fudali

VACANCY
VACANCY
VACANCY

VACANCY
VACANCY

Sprague Energy Corp.

kfudali@spragueenergy.com

603-766-7452

603-430-5320

Managing Committee

Leonard Haynes (REQ)
Mark Maassel (RGQ)
Michael Desselle (WEQ)
Jim Templeton (WGQ)
Joe Stepenovitch (WGQ)

Southern Company Services
NiSource
American Electric Power

Comprehensive Energy

ljhaynes@southernco.com
mtmaassel@nisource.com
mddesselle@aep.com
jrtemplton@aol.com

joestep@bellsouth.net

404-506-0206
219-647-6400
214-777-1083
713-759-6999
561-371-4722

404-506-0207
219-647-6430
214-777-1119
713-781-4966

Parliamentary Committee

Michael Desselle (WEQ)

American Electric Power

mddesselle@aep.com

214-777-1083

214-777-1119
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Name

Sub.
Seg.

Company

Email

Phone

Fax

Jim R. Templeton (WGQ)
Adrian P. Chapman (WGQ)
Lyn Maddox (WGQ)

Terry McGill (WGQ)
Leonard J. Haynes (REQ)
J. Cade Burks (REQ)
VACANT (REQ)
VACANT (RGQ)
Richard J. Rudden (RGQ)
Glen R. Schwalbach (RGQ)
R. Scott Brown (WEQ)
Joseph R. Hartsoe (WEQ)
Art Fusco (WEQ)

»

o B B o

Comprehensive Energy Services
Washington Gas

Oxadel Consulting, LLC
Enbridge Energy Company, Inc.
Southern Company

EC Power

R. J. Rudden Associates
Wisconsin Public Service Corporation
Exelon Generaton Power Team

American Electric Power Service Corp.

Central Electric Power Cooperative, Inc.

jrtemplton@aol.com
achapman@washgas.com
linmaddox@sbcglobal.net
terry.mcgill@enbridge.com
ljhaynes@southernco.com

Cade.burks@EC-Power.com

rrudden@rjrudden.com

gschwal@wpsr.com

scott.brown@exeloncorp.com

jrhartsoe@aep.com

afusco@cepci.org

713-759-6999
703-750-7677
281-465-8539
713-821-2003
404-506-0206
713-403-8720

631-348-4090
920-433-1047
202-347-8096
202-383-3430
803-779-4975

713-781-4966
703-750-1699
832-553-7500
713-653-6711
404-506-0207
713-626-8701

631-348-4097
920-433-1367
202-347-7501
202-383-3459
803-252-8050




NAESB Leadership Roster
As of March 15, 2006

NAESB Executive Committee & Alternates

Sub.
Seg.

Name

Company

Email

Phone

Fax

Wholesale Gas Quadrant

End User Segment

Diane McVicker
Valerie Crockett
Kelly Daly
Dona Gussow

Tina Burnett

Salt River Project
Tennessee Valley Authority

Stinson Morrison Hecker, rep. Arizona Public Service Co.

Florida Power & Light Company
The Boeing Company

dbmecvick@srpnet.com
vjcrockett@tva.gov
kdaly@stinsonmoheck.com
dgussow@fpl.com

tina.m.burnett@boeing.com

602-236-4315
423-751-6096
202-785-9100
561-691-7886
206-290-6244

602-236-4322
423-751-8702
202-785-9163
561-625-7567
206-766-5245

Distribution Segment

Rodger Schwecke
Dolores Chezar
Scott Butler
Mike Novak

Craig Colombo

Sempra Energy - Southern California Gas Company

KeySpan Energy

Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc.

National Fuel Gas Distribution

Dominion Resources

rschwecke@semprautilities.com
dchezar@keyspanenergy.com
butlers@coned.com
novakm@natfuel.com

Craig_c._colombo@dom.com

213-244-5573
718-403-2987
212-460-3862
716-857-7884
804-787-6167

213-244-3897
718-246-2927
212-673-0649
716-857-7254
804-787-6478

Pipeline Segment

Bill Griffith
Kathryn Burch
Dale Davis
Randy Young
Kim Van Pelt

El Paso Natural Gas Company
Duke Energy

Williams Gas Pipeline

Gulf South Pipeline Company, LP

Panhandle Eastern Pipe Line

william.griffith@elpaso.com
klburch@duke-energy.com
dale.m.davis@williams.com
randy.young@gulfsouthpl.com
kvanpelt@panhandleenergy.com

719-520-4334
713-627-5765
713-215-2396
713-544-4715
713-989-7354

719-520-4318
713-989-3181
713-215-3946
713-544-6257
713-989-1121

Producer Segment

Jim Busch
Paul Keeler
Randy Mills
Richard Smith
Mike Shepard

BP Energy Company

Burlington Resources Trading, Inc.
ChevronTexaco Natural Gas
ExxonMobil Gas Marketing Company

Mewbourne Oil Company

buschjg@bp.com
pkeeler@br-inc.com
randymills@chevrontexaco.com
richard.d.smith@exxonmobil.com

mshepard@mewbourne.com

281-366-3531
713-624-9268
832-854-5102
713-656-9790
903-561-2900

713-624-5363
866-249-3049
281-656-3034
903-561-1515

Services Segment

Suzanne Calcagno

UBS Energy LLC

suzanne.calcagno@ubs.com

203-719-4599

203-719-7513



NAESB Leadership Roster
As of March 15, 2006

NAESB Executive Committee & Alternates

Name

Sub.
Seg.

Company

Email

Phone

Fax

Lisa Simpkins
Leigh Spangler
Jim Buccigross

Keith Sappenfield

Constellation Energy Commodities Group
Latitude Technologies, Inc.

8760 Inc.

EnCana Energy Marketing (USA) Inc.

lisa.simpkins@constellation.com
Ispangler@latitudetech.net
jhb@8760.com
keith.sappenfield@EnCana.com

410-468-3469
972-747-1983
508-238-0345
832-204-1247

972-747-8067
508-238-0858
713-952-3617

Retail Electric Quadrant

Distribution Segment

Ruth Kiselewich
Terry Moran
Judy Ray

Mary Edwards

Baltimore Gas & Electric Company
Public Service Electric & Gas Company
Alabama Power Company

Dominion Virginia Power

ruth.c.kiselewich@bge.com
terrence.moran@pseg.com
jwray@southernco.com

Mary_edwards@dom.com

410-470-1361
973-430-7105
205-257-4460
804-771-6407

410-234-4899
973-624-4107
205-257-1831
804-771-4045

End User Segment

VACANCY
VACANCY
Barbara Alexander

VACANCY

Public Advocate State of Maine

barbalex@ctel.net

207-395-4143

207-395-4143

Services Segment

Jim Minneman
Jennifer Teel
Rob Connell
Mark S. Jarrett

PPL Solutions
EC Power
Electric Reliability Council of Texas

Southern Company Services

jmminneman@pplweb.com
jennifer.teel@EC-Power.com
rconnell@ercot.com

msjarret@southernco.com

610-774-5774
713 403-8731
512-248-3963
404-506-7274

610-774-7229
713 626-8701
512-248-3992
404-506-4074

Supplier Segment

Bill Barkas
Ed Overtree
Jason Bear

Jansen Pollock

Dominion Retail
Calpine Corporation
Direct Energy

Constellation NewEnergy

William_L._Barkas@dom.com
eovertree@calpine.com
jason.bear@directenergy.com

jansen.pollock@constellation.com

412-690-1033
713-830-8934
972-373-2225
312-704-1330

412-690-1550
713-830-8751

312-704-8530

Wholesale Electric Quadrant

End User Segment




NAESB Leadership Roster
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NAESB Executive Committee & Alternates

Sub.

Name Seg. Company Email Phone Fax

John Hughes lind Electricity Consumers Resource Council jhughes@elcon.org 202-682-1390 202-289-6370
VACANCY lind

VACANCY sgen

VACANCY comres

VACANCY endus

Lou Ann Westerfield reg Idaho Public Utility Commission Iwester@puc.state.id.us 208-334-0323 208-334-3762
Paul Sorenson atlarge  Open Access Technology International, Inc. paul.sorenson@oati.net (612) 360-1633
Distribution/LSE

Segment

Ollie Frazier iou Duke Energy Corp. ofrazier@duke-energy.com 704-382-6964 704-373-5393
John McCawley iou Exelon Energy Delivery, Exelon Corporation-PECO Energy john.mccawley@peco-energy.com 215-841-4854 215-841-4728
Robert Williams muni Florida Municipal Power Agency Bob.williams@fmpa.com 407-355-7767 407-355-5794
Robert Schwermann muni Sacramento Municipal Utility District bschwer@smud.org 916-732-5519 916-732-6436
Syd Berwager other Bonneville Power Administration sdberwager@bpa.gov 503-230-5958 503-230-7463
VACANCY compret

Don Benjamin at large North American Electric Reliability Council (NERC) don.benjamin@nerc.net (609) 452-8060

Generation Segment

Kathy York fed Tennessee Valley Authority keyork@tva.gov 423-751-3398 423-751-7462
Louis Oberski iou Dominion Resources lou_oberski@dom.com 804-787-5714 804-787-6473
Roman Carter iou Eﬁif”}gl;rgogg}rrngigg r?nellc}fllt‘ation’s Regulatory Affairs and jrcarter@southernco.com 205-257-6027 205-257-6824
Barry Green merc Ontario Power Generation barry.green@opg.com 416-592-7883 416-592-8519
VACANCY merc

William J. Gallagher muni Vermont Public Power Supply Authority bgallagher@vppsa.com 802-244-7678 802-244-6889
VACANCY at large

Marketer/Broker

Segment

Clyde Harmon fed Tennessee Valley Authority csharmon@tva.gov 423-751-2500 423-751-7462
Joel Dison iou Southern Company jjdison@southernco.com 205-257-6481 205-257-6824
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NAESB Executive Committee & Alternates

Name

Sub.

Seg. Company Email

Phone

Fax

Clay A. Norris
Suzanne Calcagno

VACANCY
Mark Tallman

VACANCY

muni North Carolina Municipal Power Agency #1 cnorris@electricities.org

niou UBS Energy LLC suzanne.calcagno@ubs.com

919-760-6352
203-719-4599

503-813-5376

919-760-6050
203-719-7513

503-813-6260

Transmission Segment

Steven C. Cobb
Mark Maher
Edward Davis
VACANCY
Patrick McGovern
Julie Voeck
Linda Campbell

niou

iou PacifiCorp mark.tallman@pacificorp.com
at large

fed Salt River Project sccobb@SRPnet.com
iou PacifiCorp Mark.maher@pacificorp.com
iou Entergy Service, Inc. edavis@entergy.com
itc

muni Georgia Transmission Corporation patrick.mcgovern@gatrans.com
itc American Transmission Company jvoeck@atcllc.com

at large  Florida Reliability Coordinating Council lcampbell@frcc.com

602-236-3965
503-819-5357
504-310-5884

770 270-7857
262-506-6846
813 289-5644

602-236-3808
503-813-7190
504-310-5877

770 270-7450
262-506-6704
813 289-5646

Retail Gas Quadrant

DISTRIBUTORS SEGMENT

VACANCY
VACANCY
Leslie H. Nishida
Michael Novak
VACANCY
Phil Precht

Wisconsin Public Service Corporation Inishid@wpsr.com

National Fuel Gas Distribution novakm@natfuel.com

Baltimore Gas and Electric Company phillip.r.precht@bge.com

920-433-1495
716-857-7884

410-291-4951

920-433-5734
716-857-7254

410-291-4936

END USERS SEGMENT

VACANCY
VACANCY
VACANCY
VACANCY
VACANCY

10



NAESB Leadership Roster
As of March 15, 2006

NAESB Executive Committee & Alternates

Name

Company

Email

Phone

Fax

VACANCY

SERVICE PROVIDERS SEGMENT

VACANCY
George M. Behr
VACANCY
VACANCY
VACANCY
VACANCY

Energy Services Group

gbehr@EnergyServicesGroup.net

717-975-1927

717-580-5482

SUPPLIER SEGMENT

Suzanne Calcagno
VACANCY
Marcy McCain
Richard Zollars
VACANCY
VACANCY

UBS Energy LLC

Duke Energy Gas Transmission

Dominion Retail

suzanne.calcagno@ubs.com

mlmccain@duke-energy.com

Richard_A._Zollars@dom.com

203-719-4599

713-627-4738
412-473-4144

203-719-7513

713-627-5947
412-473-4175

Wholesale Gas Quadrant Alternates

End User Segment

Gary Duede
Curt Brechtel
Henry Barth

Craig Chancellor

Arizona Public Service Company
Arizona Public Service Company
Florida Power & Light Company

Calpine Corporation

GDUEDE@apsc.com
cbrecchte@aps.com
henry_barth@fpl.com

craigc@calpine.com

602-250-4350
602-250-3579
561-694-4057
713-335-4071

602-250-3628
602-250-3628
561-625-7197
713-651-3059

Distribution Segment

George Simmons

Rick Ishikawa
Marjorie Perlman

Phil Precht

NiSource Distribution Companies
Sempra Energy - Southern California Gas Company

Rochester Gas and Electric Corp (Energy East
Management)

Baltimore Gas and Electric Company

ghsimmons@nisource.com

rishikawa@semprautilities.com
marjorie_perlman@rge.com

phillip.r.precht@bge.com

508 836-7216
213-244-2844

585-771-4690

410-291-4951

213-244-8449

585-724-8818

410-291-4936

Amy Hamilton

PECO Energy Company

amy.hamilton@exeloncorp.com

215-841-6783

215-841-6906

11
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NAESB Executive Committee & Alternates

Name

Sub.
Seg.

Company

Email

Phone

Fax

Pipeline Segment

Bill Grygar
Scott Hansen
Iris King

Paul Love

Panhandle Eastern Pipe Line
Questar Pipeline Co.
Dominion Transmission, Inc.

Natural Gas Pipe Line Company of America

wwgrygar@panhandleenergy.com
scott.hansen@questar.com
iris_g._king@dom.com

Paul_Love@kindermorgan.com

713-989-7660
801-324-2543
804-819-2809
713-369-9320

713-989-1176
801-324-2578
804-819-2065
713-369-9325

Producer Segment

Carla Johnson

David Ogden

Conoco

Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc.

carla.j.johnson@usa.conoco.com

David_W_Ogden@dom.com

281-293-1788
281-873-1528

281-293-6164
281-873-1547

Services Segment

Jim Macredie

Richard (Dick) Couron

TXU Energy Trading Company

Trinity Apex Solutions, Inc.

jmacredie@txuenergy.com

dickc@trinityapex.net

214-875-9266
903-987-8901

214-875-9074
903-987-8901

Retail Electric Quadrant Alternates

Distribution Segment

Keith P. Hock
Dan Jones
Thomas Kilgore
Dorman Davis
Osman Bholat

Yvette Camp

Ameren Services Company
Cinergy

Gulf Power Company
Mississippi Power Company
Savannah Electric

Southern Company Services

dan.jones2@cinergy.com
tkilgore@southernco.com
dorjdav@southernco.com
obholat@southernco.com

yscamp@southernco.com

888-263-7361
513-287-2718
850-444-6526
228-865-5883
912-231-2531
404-506-0227

314-206-0600

850-444-6308
228-865-5943
912-238-2234
404-506-0561

End User Segment

Bruce Hayes

Steve Ward

Ohio Consumers Counsel

Office of Public Advocate, State of Maine

hayes@occ.state.oh.us

stephen.g.ward@maine.gov

614-387-2964
207-287-2445

614-466-9475
207-287-4317

Services Segment

Yvette Camp

Southern Company Services

yscamp@southernco.com

404-506-0227

404-506-0561

Karen Farley ERCOT kfarley@ercot.com 512-248-3171
Supplier Segment
Margarida Williamson Calpine margaridaw@calpine.com 713-830-8714
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NAESB Leadership Roster
As of March 15, 2006

NAESB Executive Committee & Alternates

Name 22; Company Email Phone Fax
Wholesale Electric Quadrant Alternates

End User Segment

Bill Heinrich reg New York State Department of Public Service william_heinrich@dps.state.ny.us 518-473-3402 518-486-7524

Distribution/LSE Segment

Wendy Weathers other Salt River Project Transmission & Generation Dispatching wdweathe@srpnet.com 602-236-4376 602-262-3808

Nick Henery muni Sacramento Municipal Utility District nhenery@smud.org 916-732-5699 916-732-6002

Gerry Cauley at large  North American Electric Reliability Council gerry.cauley@nerc.net (609) 452-8060

Generation Segment

Francis Halpin fed Bonneville Power Administration FJHalpin@BPA.gov 503-230-5048 503-230-5377
fed

Brian Evans-Mongeon muni Vermont Public Power Supply Authority bemongeon@vppsa.com 225_§§3_7678 802-244-6889

Scott E. Corse muni &Zﬁfggg‘ﬁ;ﬁt%’z’;ﬂfﬁﬁ‘g ity (Village of Morrisville scorse@mwlvt.com 802-888-3348  802-888-5911

Roman Carter iou Southern Company jrcarter@southernco.com 205-257-6027 205-257-6824

Tony Petrella merc Ontario Power Generation tony.petrella@opg.com 416-592-3036 416-592-8519

Greg Olsen merc Ontario Power Generation greg.olsen@opg.com 416-592-4401

Billy Miller merc Calpine Power Company bmiller@calpine.com 832-476-4455

Marketer/Broker Segment

Jeff Ackerman fed Western Area Power Administration ackerman@wapa.gov 970-240-6209 970-240-6295

Brenda Anderson fed Bonneville Power Administration bsanderson@bpa.gov 503-230-5610 503-230-5377

Sherri Monteith iou American Electric Power samonteith@aep.com 614-716-2145 614-716-1555

Greg Locke muni ElectriCities of North Carolina glocke@electricities.org 919-760-6311 919-760-6050

Carol McCrary muni ElectriCities (North Carolina Municipal Power Agency #1) cmccrary@electricities.org 919-760-6332

Valerie Crockett fed Tennessee Valley Authority vjcrockett@tva.gov 423-751-6096 423-751-8702

Edison G. Elizeh iou PacifiCorp edison.elizeh@pacificorp.com 503-813-7170 503-813-6260

Transmission Segment

Barbara Rehman fed Bonneville Power Administration bmrehman@bpa.gov 360-418-8079 360-418-8207
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NAESB Leadership Roster
As of March 15, 2006

NAESB Executive Committee & Alternates

Sub.

Name Seg. Company Email Phone Fax

Mark Fidrych fed Western Area Power Administration-RMR fidrych@wapa.gov 970-461-7240 970-461-7403

Jim Hicks iou PacifCorp Jim.Hicks@pacificorp.com 503-813-5432 503-813-7190

Tim Ponseti fed Tennessee Valley Authority teponseti@tva.gov 423-751-2699

Chuck Feagans fed Tennessee Valley Authority cbfeagans@tva.gov 423-751-4439

William O. Ball iou Southern Company woball@southernco.com 205-257-6201 205-257-5390

Dean Ulch iou Southern Company rdulch@southernco.com 205-257-6715 205-257-6663
itc National Grid herbert.schrayshuen@us.ngrid.com 315-428-5326 315-428-5114

Herb Schrayshuen

Retail Gas Quadrant Alternates

DISTRIBUTORS SEGMENT

Joe Stengel
Paul J. Szykman
Mike McShane

Philadelphia Gas Works
UGI Utilities, Inc.

Baltimore Gas and Electric Company

jstengel@pgworks.com
pszykman@ugi.com

michael.k.mcshane@bge.com

215-684-6714
610-796-3470
410-291-4642

215-684-6096
610-796-3559
410-291-4936

END USERS SEGMENT

Barbara Alexander

Consumer Affairs Consultant, rep. Indiana Office of Utility

Consumer Counsel

barbalex@ctel.net

207-395-4143

207-395-4143

SERVICE PROVIDERS SEGMENT

SUPPLIER SEGMENT

Paul Cherevka

Dominion Retail

paul_d_cherevka@dom.com

412-473-4168

412-473-4175




NAESB Leadership Roster
As of March 15, 2006

NAESB Gas Electric Coordination Task Force

Name Quad. | Company Email Phone Fax

Suzanne Calcagno RGQ  UBS Energy LLC suzanne.calcagno@ubs.com 203-719-4599 203-719-7513
Ruth Kiselewich REQ  Baltimore Gas & Electric Company ruth.c.kiselewich@bge.com 410-470-1361 410-234-4899
Diane McVicker WGQ  Salt River Project dbmecvick@srpnet.com 602-236-4315 602-236-4322
John Porter WEQ  Tennessee Valley Authority japorter@tva.gov 423-751-2684 423-751-3387
Lou Ann Westerfield WEQ  Idaho Public Utility Commission lwester@puc.state.id.us 208-334-0323 208-334-3762
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NAESB Leadership Roster
As of March 15, 2006

Name Seg Company Email Phone Fax
Wholesale Gas Quadrant

Triage:

Kim Van Pelt pl Panhandle Eastern Pipe Line kvanpelt@panhandleenergy.com 713-989-7354 713-989-1121

Mike Novak 1 National Fuel Gas Distribution novakm@natfuel.com 716-857-7884 716-857-7254

Diane McVicker e Salt River Project dbmcvick@srpnet.com 602-236-4315 602-236-4322

Keith Sappenfield s EnCana Marketing (USA) Inc. keith.sappenfield@encana.com 832-204-1247 713-952-3617

Mike Shepard P Mewbourne Oil Company mshepard@mewbourne.com 903-561-2900 903-561-1515

Alternates:

Randy Young pl Gulf South Pipeline Company, LP randy.young@gulfsouthpl.com 713-544-4715 713-544-6257

Dolores Chezar 1 KeySpan Energy dchezar@keyspanenergy.com 718-403-2987 718-246-2927

Valerie Crockett e Tennessee Valley Authority vjcrockett@tva.gov 423-751-6096 423-751-8702

Jim Buccigross s 8760 Inc. jhb@8760.com 508-238-0345 508-238-0858

NONE LISTED p

Business Practices:

Kim Van Pelt pl Panhandle Eastern Pipe Line kvanpelt@panhandleenergy.com 713-989-7354 713-989-1121

VACANCY 1

Tina M. Burnett e The Boeing Co. tina.m.burnett@boeing.com 206-290-6244 260-766-5245
s

Richard Smith P Exxon Mobil Gas & Power Marketing richard.d.smith@exxonmobil.com (713) 656-9790 (281) 656-3034

Contracts:

Suzanne Calcagno s UBS Energy LLC suzanne.calcagno@ubs.com 203-719-4599 203-719-7513

Keith Sappenfield s EnCana Marketing (USA) Inc. keith.sappenfield@encana.com 832-204-1247 713-952-3617

EDM:

Leigh Spangler s Latitude Technologies, Inc. Ispangler@latitudetech.net 972-747-1983 972-747-8067

Christopher Burden pl Williams Gas Pipeline christopher.burden@williams.com 713-215-4322 713-503-3946

IR:

Dale Davis pl Williams Gas Pipeline dale.m.davis@williams.com 713-215-2396 713-215-3946

Technical:
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NAESB Leadership Roster
As of March 15, 2006

Name Seg

Company

Email

Phone

Fax

Kim Van Pelt pl

Panhandle Eastern Pipe Line

kvanpelt@panhandleenergy.com

713-989-7354

713-989-1121

Annual Plan Subcommittee:

Randy Young pl
Iris King pl
VACANT p
Dolores Chezar (vice chair) 1
Rodger Schwecke 1
Jim Buccigross s
NONE LISTED e

Gulf South Pipeline Company, LP

Dominion Transmission, Inc.

KeySpan Energy
Southern California Gas Company

8760 Inc.

randy.young@gulfsouthpl.com

iris_g._king@dom.com

dchezar@keyspanenergy.com
rschwecke@socalgas.com

jhb@8760.com

713-544-4715
804-819-2809

718-403-2987
213-244-5573
508-238-0345

713-544-6257
804-819-2065

718-246-2927
213-244-3897
508-238-0858

Interpretations Subcommittee:
Keith Sappenfield S
VACANT s
Richard Smith

Paul Keeler

EnCana Marketing (USA) Inc.

ExxonMobil Gas Marketing Company
Burlington Resources Trading Inc.
Natural Gas Pipe Line Co. of America
Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company

The Boeing Company

Salt River Project

National Fuel Gas Distribution

keith.sappenfield@encana.com

richard.d.smith@exxonmobil.com
pkeeler@br-inc.com

Paul Love@kindermorgan.com
mark.gracey@elpaso.com
tina.m.burnett@boeing.com
dbmcvick@srpnet.com

novakm@natfuel.com

832-204-1247

713-656-9790
713-624-9268
713-369-9320
832-676-3803
206-290-6244
602-236-4315
716-857-7884

713-952-3617

281-656-3034
713-624-5363
713-369-9325
832-676-1899
206-766-5245
602-236-4322
716-857-7687

Retail Electric Quadrant

Paul Love pl
Mark Gracey pl
Tina Burnett e

Diane McVicker e

Mike Novak 1

VACANT 1

Triage:

Bill Barkas su
Barbara Alexander e

Ruth Kiselewich d
Jim Minneman s

Alternates:

Rob Connell s

Dan Jones d

Dominion Retail
Maine Office of Public Advocate
Baltimore Gas & Electric Co.

PPL Solutions

Electric Reliability Council of Texas

Cinergy

william_l._barkas@dom.com
barbalex@ctel.net
ruth.c.kiselewich@bge.com

jmminneman@pplweb.com

rconnell@ercot.com

dan.jones2@cinergy.com
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412-690-1033
207-395-4143
410-470-1361
610-774-5774

512-248-3963
513-287-2718

412-690-1550
207-395-4143
410-234-4899
610-774-7229

512-248-3963



NAESB Leadership Roster
As of March 15, 2006

Name

Seg Company Email

Phone

Fax

Terry Moran

d

Public Service Electric & Gas Co. terrence.moran@pseg.com

973-430-7105

973-624-4107

Technical Electronic Implementation Subcommittee:

Jennifer Teel

)

EC Power jennifer.teel@EC-Power.com

713 403-8731

713 626-8701

Business Practices Subcommittee:

Mary Edwards

Dan Jones

d
d

Dominion Virginia Power mary_edwards@dom.com

Cinergy dan.jones2@cinergy.com

804-771-6407
513-287-2718

804-771-4045

Information Requirements Subcommittee:

Ed Overtree su  Calpine Corporation eovertree@calpine.com 713-830-8934 713-830-8751
Glossary Subcommittee:

Patrick Eynon Ameren Services Company peynon@ameren.com 314-554-4110 314-206-0600
Mary Edwards Dominion Virginia Power mary_edwards@dom.com 804-771-6407 804-771-4045
Annual Plan Subcommittee:

Jim Minneman s PPL Solutions jmminneman@pplweb.com 610-774-5774 610-774-7229
Terry Moran d Public Service Electric & Gas Co. terrence.moran@pseg.com 973-430-7105 973-624-4107

Retail Contracts Subcommittee:

Ed Overtree (REQ)
Marcy McCain (RGQ)
Suzanne Calcagno (RGQ)

Calpine Corporation eovertree@calpine.com

Duke Energy Gas Transmission, LLP mlmccain@duke-energy.com

UBS Energy LLC suzanne.calcagno@ubs.com

713-830-8934
713 627-4738
203-719-4599

713-830-8751
713 627-5947
203-719-7513

Wholesale Electric Quadrant

Triage:

Ollie Frazier
Lou Oberski
Joel Dison
Paul Sorenson
Ed Davis
Alternates:
Daniel Cooper

VACANCY

8 m o

Duke Energy Corporation ofrazier@duke-energy.com

Dominion Energy Marketing, Inc Lou_Oberski@dom.com
Southern Company jjdison@southernco.com
OATI paul.sorenson@oati.net

Entergy Services Inc. edavis@entergy.com

Michigan Public Power Agency dcooper@mpower.org
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704-382-6964
804-787-5714
205-257-6481
612-360-1633
504-310-5884

517-232-8919 x114

704-373-5393

804-787-6473

205-257-6824

504-310-5877

517-323-8373



NAESB Leadership Roster

As of March 15, 2006

Name Seg Company Email Phone Fax

Kathy York g Tennessee Valley Authority keyork@tva.gov 423-751-3398 423-751-7462
Valerie Crockett m Tennessee Valley Authority vjcrockett@tva.gov 423-751-6096 423-751-8702
Steve Sayuk [S ExxonMobil Gas Marketing steve.m.sayuk@exxonmobil.com 713-656-3203 713-656-7343
VACANT t

Standards Review Subcommittee:

Narinder Saini Entergy
Raj Rana American Electric Power
Ollie Frazier d Duke Energy Corporation

nsaini@entergy.com
Raj_rana@aep.com

ofrazier@duke-energy.com

870-543-5420
614-716-2345
704-382-6964

870-541-4528
614-716-2352
704-373-5393

Business Practices Subcommittee:

Kathy York fed Tennessee Valley Authority

keyork@tva.gov

423-751-3398

423-751-7462

Coordinate Operations Business Practices Task Force:

Narinder Saini Entergy

nsaini@entergy.com

870-543-5420

870-541-4528

Operate Within Limits Business Practices Task Force:

Raj Rana American Electric Power

Raj_rana@aep.com

614-716-2345

614-716-2352

TLR Task Force:

Michael Desselle t American Electric Power

mddesselle@aep.com

214-777-1083

214-777-1119

Energy Day Task Force:

Lou Oberski g Dominion Energy Marketing, Inc
Joel Dison m Southern Company
Kathy York g Tennessee Valley Authority

Lou_Oberski@dom.com
jjdison@southernco.com

keyork@tva.gov

804-787-5714
205-257-6481
423-751-3398

804-787-6473
205-257-6824
423-751-7462

Inadvertent Interchange Payback Task Force:

Joint Electronic Scheduling Subcommittee and Information Technology Subcommittee:

jtwood@southernco.com

paul.sorenson@oati.net

205 257-6238
612-360-1633

205 257-5780

JT Wood t Southern Company Services Inc.
Paul Sorenson OATI
Sherri Monteith iou American Electric Power

samonteith@aep.com

614-716-2145

614-716-1555

Coordinate Interchange Business Practices Task Force:

Roman Carter Southern Company

jrcarter@southernco.com

205-257-6027

205-257-6824
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Name

Seg Company

Email

Phone

Fax

Joint Interchange Scheduling Work Group

Jim Hansen

Seattle City Light

james.hansen@seattle.gov

206 706-0165

206 706-0183

Bob Harshbarger

Puget Sound Energy

robert.harshbarger@pse.com

425 462-3348

425 462-3049

OASIS Task Force:
JT Wood
Wendy Weathers

Southern Company Services Inc.

Salt River Project

jtwood@southernco.com

wdweathe@srpnet.com

205 257-6238
602-236-4376

205 257-5780
602-236-3808

Glossary Subcommittee:

Tony Reed g Southern Company Services, Inc. tareed@southernco.com 205-257-7766 205-257-6824
Sheri Monteith American Electric Power samonteith@aep.com 614-716-2145 614-716-1555
Annual Plan Subcommittee:
John Hughes e Electricity Consumers Resource Council jhughes@elcon.org 202-682-1390 202-289-6370
Randy Corbin e Ohio Consumers Counsel corbin@occ.state.oh.us 614-466-9469 614-466-9475
Ed Thompson d Consolidated Edison Company of NY thompsonedwin@coned.com 212-460-8199 212-673-0649
VACANCY d
Syd Berwager d Bonneville Power Administration sdberwager@bpa.gov 503-230-5958 503-230-7463
Tony Reed g Southern Company Services tareed@southernco.com 205-257-7766 205-257-6824
Steven Corneli g NRG Power Marketing Inc. steve.corneli@nrgenergy.com 612-313-8928 612-492-8301
Brian Evans-Mongeon g Vermont Public Power Supply Authority bemongeon@vppsa.com 802-244-7678 x232  802-244-6889
Charles Yeung m CY Standards cyeung@spp.org 218-493-4130 281-493-4130
VACANT m
Steven Cobb t Salt River Project sccobb@srpnet.com 602-236-3965 602-236-3808
Ed Davis (vice chair) t Entergy Services Inc. edavis@entergy.com 504-310-5884 504-310-5877
Barbara Rehman t Bonneville Power Administration bmrehman@bpa.gov 360-418-8079 360-418-8207
Joint Interface Committee - NAESB Members & Alternates
Members:
Michael Desselle COB t American Electric Power mddesselle@aep.com 214-777-1083 214-777-1119
Lou Oberski CEC g Dominion Energy Marketing, Inc Lou_Oberski@dom.com 804-787-5714 804-787-6473
Barry Green g Ontario Power Generation barry.green@opg.com 416-592-7883 416-592-8519
VACANT t
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Name Seg Company Email Phone Fax

VACANT

Syd Berwager d Bonneville Power Administration sdberwager@bpa.gov 503-230-5958 503-230-7463

John Anderson [S Electricity Consumers Resource Council janderson@elcon.org 202-682-1390 202-289-6370

Alternates:

Tony Reed 1st g Southern Company Services tareed@southernco.com 205-257-7766 205-257-6824

Ed Davis 1st Entergy Services, Inc. edavis@entergy.com 504-310-5884 504-310-5877

Walt Yeager 1st m Cinergy Services, Inc. walt.yeager@cinergy.com 513-419-5711 513-419-5511

Andy Dotterweich 1st d Consumers Energy Company acdotterweich@cmsenergy.com 517-788-0495 517-788-0756

John Hughes 1st e Electricity Consumers Resource Council jhughes@elcon.org 202-682-1390 202-289-6370

Jim Templeton 2nd e Comprehensive Energy Services jrtemplton@aol.com 713-759-6999 713-781-4966
Retail Gas Quadrant

Triage:

George Behr s Energy Services Group gbehr@energyservicesgroup.net 717-975-1927 717-580-5482

VACANCY e

Marcy McCain su  Duke Energy Gas Transmission mlmccain@duke-energy.com 713-627-4738 713-627-5947

Mike McShane d Baltimore Gas and Electric Company michael.k.mcshane@bge.com 410-291-4642 410-291-4936

Alternates:

Business Practices Subcommittee:

Phil Precht d Baltimore Gas and Electric Company phillip.r.precht@bge.com

410-291-4951

410-291-4936

Technical Electronic Implementation Subcommittee:

George Behr s Energy Services Group, Inc. gbehr@energyservicesgroup.net

717-975-1927

717-580-5482

Annual Plan Subcommittee:

Marcy McCain su  Duke Energy Gas Transmission mlmccain@duke-energy.com

713-627-4738

713-627-5947

Glossary Subcommittee:

VACANCY

Information Requirements Subcommittee:

George Behr s Energy Services Group, Inc. gbehr@energyservicesgroup.net

717-975-1927

717-580-5482

Retail Contracts Subcommaittee:

Ed Overtree (REQ) Calpine Corporation eovertree@calpine.com
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713-830-8934

713-830-8751
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Name Seg Company Email Phone Fax
Marcy McCain (RGQ) Duke Energy Gas Transmission, LLP mlmccain@duke-energy.com 713 627-4738 713 627-5947
Suzanne Calcagno (RGQ) UBS Energy LLC suzanne.calcagno@ubs.com 203-719-4599 203-719-7513
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